and sold pursuant to this chapter for the purposes of the programs established in Article 3 (commencing with Section 8878.60) and
Article 4 (commencing with Section 8878.90) shall be deposited in the fund and shall be available, upon appropriation by the
Legislature, for expenditure pursuant to this chapter for the following purposes:

(a) Two hundred fifty million dollars ($250,000,000) for the following:

(1) Financing the costs of retrofitting, reconstruction, repair, replacement, or relocation of state buildings or facilities which are
seismically unsafe or have other safety deficiencies. For these projects, allowable costs include the cost of abating falling hazards;